
ALCAC - October 7-11, 2024
College/University Location (City, State) Admissions Website/Page Contact Person Telephone Number (include area code) Email address Waiver Code Special Instructions (This information will be shared with school counselors and career coaches. Please indicate any special instructions you will require for students. Also indicate your waiver code if different from above.)

Alabama A&M University Huntsville, AL www.aamu.edu Mary Morrow 256-372-4879 mary.morrow@aamu.edu No code is needed. The student should select Fee Waiver after submitting their application.” It’s easier to keep track that way, but whether they select fee waiver or not, we will still waive the fee.
Alabama Aviation College Ozark, AL www.escc.edu Katie Sawyer (334)347-2623 ext. 2339 ksawyer@escc.edu No code is needed. N/A
Alabama State University Montgomery,AL https://www.alasu.edu/websites/undergraduate-admission.php Melissa Stallworth 334-229-4291, 334-229-4816 mstallworth@alasu.edu No code is needed. We are waiving the application fee. However, please allow 1- 2 business days for the fee to zero out on your application. Thank you, future Hornet!

Allen University Columbia, SC www.allenuniversity.edu Walter Mathis 205 643-2680 wmathis1955@bellsouth.net No code is needed.

Admission Requirements:
 
 Â· Must complete and submit a Universityâ€™s application for admission
 
 Â· Must submit either a transcript that reflects graduation from a regionally accredited high school or GED certificate approved by the originating state department of education
 
 Â· Must have at least a 2.2 grade point average (GPA) on a four point (4.0) scale
 
  NOTE: Students are required to complete the Free Application for Federal Student Aid FAFSA and Allen University School Code: 003417.
 
 Allen University is a small, liberal arts focused university where students are challenged to develop into successful leaders who create positive change in their communities and the world. Our motto is very simple, yet profound â€“ where students use their brain to think, hands to work, and heart to love. Must complete and submit a University’s application for admission.  No out-of-state tuition
 
 If you have any questions, please contact me wmathis 1955@bellsouth.net or (205) 643-2680.
 
 Walter Mathis
 Recruiter for AlabamaAthens State University Athens, AL athens.edu/admissions Office of Admissions 256-233-8130 admissions@athens.edu No code is needed. Athens State University is an upper-division institution offering junior and senior level coursework (and graduate coursework). To be eligible for admission, students must have earned at least 36 hours of college coursework with a minimum overall GPA of 2.0.

Auburn University Auburn, AL https://auburn.edu/admissions/index.php Hope Chamness 334-844-6429 worlekr@auburn.edu I will use a different waiver code. ALCAC2024
Auburn University at Montgomery Montgomery, AL www.aum.edu/admissions Ronnie McKinney 334-244-3615 admissions@aum.edu No code is needed. Our application is easy and always free, not just during free app week. For more information, contact the AUM Office of Admissions at 334-244-3615 or admissions@aum.edu
Belmont Abbey College Belmont, NC www.bac.edu Julie Fleming 704-461-6782 juliefleming@bac.edu No code is needed. NA
Bevill State Community College Jasper, AL www.BSCC.edu Tana Collins-Allred 205.648.3271 ext. 5742 tana.collins@bscc.edu No code is needed. N/A
Bishop State Community College Mobile, AL https://www.bishop.edu/new-students/apply-now Ms. Amanda Owens 251-405-4461 aowens@bishop.edu No code is needed. Official transcripts will need to be submitted once the student has graduated and the graduation date is listed.
Brenau University Gainesville, GA https://www.brenau.edu/admissions/ Rhett Sapough 770-534-6290 rsapough@brenau.edu No code is needed. N/A
Calhoun Community College Decatur/Huntsville, AL www.calhoun.edu/apply Jessica Jackson 256-260-2490 jessica.jackson@calhoun.edu No code is needed. No Special code(s) needed
Central Alabama Community College Alexander City, Prattville, Childersburg, and Talladega (AL) www.cacc.edu Kendal Entrekin 334-595-6649 kentrekin@cacc.edu No code is needed. N/A
Coastal Alabama Community College Bay Minette, AL (all locations) www.coastalalabama.edu Beth Bryars 251-580-2112 recruiting@coastalalabama.edu No code is needed. contact info: recruiting@coastalalabama.edu
Drake State Community and Technical College Huntsville, AL drakestate.edu Mattavia A. Ward 256-551-3114 mattavia.ward@drakestate.edu No code is needed. None
Enterprise State Community College Enterprise, AL https://escc.edu/apply-now/ Katie Sawyer 334-347-2623 ext 2339 ksawyer@escc.edu No code is needed. NA
Faulkner University Montgomery, AL https://www.faulkner.edu/admissions/ Matthew Olguin 210-478-9067 admissions@faulkner.edu I will use FALL2024 as the waiver code. Email admissions@faulkner.edu for any questions and we will be happy to help!
Florida Southern College Lakeland, FL https://www.flsouthern.edu/admissions/undergraduate Joseph Madigan 863-680-4131 jmadigan@flsouthern.edu No code is needed. Florida Southern College does not charge an application fee. It is free to apply to FSC via the Common Application or Coalition Application.
Fort Valley State University Fort Valley, GA https://www.fvsu.edu/admissions/apply-2 Alex Thomas 478-822-5049 alex.thomas@fvsu.edu No code is needed. Fort Valley State offers a Border Waiver to Alabama students so their out-of-state tuition is waived and they'll receive in-state tuition rate.
Georgia Gwinnett College Lawrenceville, GA www.ggc.edu/admissions Tyler Pennington 678-407-5344 tpennington@ggc.edu I will use a different waiver code. Apply through our website, www.ggc.edu/apply. At the end of the application, you will enter the code "AL25" in the "Promo Code" space.  GGC offers in-state tuition to Alabama residents.
Georgia Southwestern State University Americus, GA gsw.edu/admissions Jonathan Scott 229-928-1273 jonathan.scott@gsw.edu No code is needed. GSW offers in-state tuition to all Alabama residents.
Huntingdon College Montgomery, AL www.huntingdon.edu Stephanie Hicks 334-833-4497 stephanie.hicks@hawks.huntingdon.edu No code is needed. none

Jacksonville State University Jacksonville, AL https://www.jsu-info.org/freshman/ Lauren Findley 256-782-5268 admissions@jsu.edu No code is needed.
Additional Website - https://www.jsu.edu/admissions/
 We HIGHLY recommend sending official transcripts through Parchment or another electronic service for the fastest processing time.

Jefferson State Community College Birmingham https://www.jeffersonstate.edu/admissions/ Adam Goodman 205-983-5200 recruiting@jeffersonstate.edu No code is needed. As always, there is never a fee for students to apply for admission at Jefferson State! Feel free to contact us any time at recuiting@jeffersonstate.edu.
Lawson State Community College Birmingham https://www.lawsonstate.edu/how_to_apply/default.aspx Stephon Adams 205-929-3416. sadams@lawsonstate.edu No code is needed. NA
LBW Community College Andalusia, AL https://www.lbwcc.edu/future-students Heather Owen 334-881-2282 howen@lbwcc.edu No code is needed. NA
Lincoln Tech Nashville, TN lincolntech.edu Denise Neal 904-451-8790 dneal@lincolntech.edu No code is needed. Established in 1919 as Nashville Auto-Diesel College (NADC), Lincoln Techâ€™s Nashville campus is continuing to educate generations of students for successful futures in the Auto, Diesel, Collision Repair, Heavy Equipment, and Welding industries. The campus enjoys working relationships with multiple Caterpillar dealers throughout the United States from Ryder Trucks, to Thermo King and Scott Equipmentâ€”as well as other top employers in the Auto, Diesel, and Heavy Equipment Fields.
Lipscomb University Nashville, TN https://www.lipscomb.edu/admission Catherine Marshall 615-966-1114 catherine.marshall@lipscomb.edu I will use a different waiver code. Waiver Code is NBS1891
Maryville College Maryville, TN https://www.maryvillecollege.edu/admissions/apply/ Kelly Massenzo 865-981-8069 kelly.massenzo@maryvillecollege.edu No code is needed. Students can apply either Early Action (non-binding) by October 15 or Regular Decision by May 1!
Mercer University Macon, GA https://undergrad.mercer.edu/first-year-admissions/ Kiya Ezell 478-301-2656 ezell_k@mercer.edu I will use a different waiver code. GOBEARS
Miles College Fairfield, AL www.miles.edu Stanley Conner 256)479-6134 sconner@miles.edu No code is needed. No code is needed
Mississippi College Clinton, MS https://www.mc.edu/admissions/undergraduate/ Kaitlin Turcotte 205-810-6230 KMTurcotte@mc.edu I will use a different waiver code. Waiver code: ALappweek24
Mississippi University for Women Columbus, MS MUW.edu/admissions David Brooking 662-329-6169 Dmbrooking@muw.edu No code is needed. MUW is a coeducational institution and we do not have out-of-state tuition
Northeast Alabama Community College Rainsville, AL www.nacc.edu Andrea Okwu 256-638-4418 ext. 2258 okwua@nacc.edu No code is needed. NACC never requires a fee to apply for admissions. Please let us know if we can do anything to assist in the Admissions process.
Northwest Shoals Community College Muscle Shoals, AL www.nwscc.edu Amber McCown, EdD 256-331-8010 amber.mccown@nwscc.edu No code is needed. NA
Northwest Shoals Community College Phil Campbell, AL www.nwscc.edu Amber McCown, EdD 256-331-8010 amber.mccown@nwscc.edu No code is needed. NA

Reid State Technical College Evergreen, AL https://www.rstc.edu/admissions Howard "Marshall" Presley but please also see below 2515781313 ext 148 studentservices@rstc.edu No code is needed. We're excited for this opportunity! We ask that counselors complete a date or time (if they've not already) for us to visit their schools in-person: https://bit.ly/collegeappweekRSTC
 
 Spring registration opens Oct. 7. Our fall orientation is Dec. 5. We can also help with the FAFSA!Samford University Homewood, AL https://www.samford.edu/admission/apply Elliott Dansby 205-726-2904 eodansby@samford.edu I will use FALL2024 as the waiver code. No waiver code is needed if applying via Samford Application from October 7-11, but use fee waiver code FALL2024 if applying via CommonApp.

Snead State Community College Boaz, AL www.snead.edu Shaw Cornelius 256-840-4127 shaw.cornelius@snead.edu No code is needed. No application fee for Snead State.
South Carolina State University Orangeburg, SC http://scsu.edu/admissions/index.php Brea Jobe, Associate Director of Admissions & Recruitment 803-378-2952 bjobe@scsu.edu No code is needed. Please share names of the students interested in South Carolina State University with Brea Jobe via email.
South University Montgomery, AL southuniversity.edu Phyllis Palmer 334-395-8806 ppalmer@southuniversity.edu No code is needed. N/A
Southern Union State Community College Wadley, Opelika, Valley, AL www.suscc.edu Amber Lovelace 256-395-2211 admissions@suscc.edu No code is needed. Contact admissions@suscc.edu
Spring Hill College Mobile, AL shc.edu Madison Dempsey 251-380-3030 admit@shc.edu No code is needed. Spring Hill College is still continuing to offer its tuition-free graduate school to students who attend SHC for four years and remain in good standing with the College. This huge value-add puts graduates in the position to be more competitive when applying for jobs.
Stillman College Tuscaloosa, AL www.stillman.edu Markedia Wells-Binion 205-349-4240 admissions@stillman.edu No code is needed. None
Talladega College Talladega, AL https://www.talladega.edu/admissions/ Office of Admissions 256-761-6235 admissions@talladega.edu No code is needed. Thank you. We are excited about the opportunity to partner with you and your students. There are no additional instructions at this time. Please reach out if our team can be of assistance with any questions.
The University of Alabama Tuscaloosa, AL https://admissions.ua.edu/apply/ Michelle Awondo 205-348-2679 admissions@ua.edu No code is needed. School counselors and carrer coaches can email admissions@ua.edu with questions regarding Free App Week
The University of Alabama in Huntsville (UAH) Huntsville, AL https://www.uah.edu/admissions/undergraduate/apply-for-admission Haley Kennedy 251-380-3030 hel0004@uah.edu I will use a different waiver code. ALCACFall2024
The University of West Alabama Livingston, AL https://www.uwa.edu/admissions/undergraduate-students/ Libba Baker 205-652-3578 admissions@uwa.edu I will use FALL2024 as the waiver code. Please contact admissions@uwa.edu or 205-652-3578 for any questions you may have about the application process.
Trenholm State Community College Montgomery, AL www.trenholmstate.edu Valerie Allen 334-420-4464 vallen@trenholmstate.edu No code is needed. No Special Instructions
Troy University Troy, AL troy.edu Korrie Lynn Williamson 334-670-3179 admit@troy.edu I will use FALL2024 as the waiver code. Please call 334-670-3179 or email admit@troy.edu for questions
Tuskegee University Tuskegee, AL www.tuskegee.edu Dr. Courtney Griffin 334-727-8580 cgriffin@tuskegee.edu I will use a different waiver code. ALres24
Union University Jackson, TN https://www.uu.edu/admissions/undergraduate/ Makayla Baker 731-661-5008 mbaker@uu.edu I will use a different waiver code. Fee waiver code: AL2025
University of Alabama at Birmingham (UAB) Birmingham, AL www.uab.edu/apply Admissions Counselor Team (Varies) 205-934-8221 chooseuab@uab.edu No code is needed. UAB's Admissions Counselors for individual schools and AL counties can be found at www.uab.edu/mycounselor.
University of Mobile Mobile, AL https://umobile.edu/apply/ Hali Givens 251-442-2212 hgivens@umobile.edu I will use FALL2024 as the waiver code. No special instructions.
University of Montevallo Montevallo, AL www.montevallo.edu/apply Kacie Slaughter 205-665-6046 kacie.slaughter@montevallo.edu No code is needed. Students can visit www.montevallo.edu/apply to complete their undergraduate application. We will remove the application fee from the website during Free App Week. We are still test optional, so students only need to submit an official copy of their high school transcript.
University of New Orleans New Orleans, LA uno.edu/admissions Tyelise Walton 504-280-7385 twalton2@uno.edu No code is needed. No waiver code is needed. Undergraduate applications are free at our University! Thank you for considering us.
University of North Alabama Florence, AL www.una.edu/admissions Jill Chambers 256-765-4608 jmchambers@una.edu No code is needed. It's ALWAYS FREE to apply to UNA!!
University of South Alabama Mobile, AL https://www.southalabama.edu/departments/admissions/applytousa.html Norma Jean Tanner 251-460-7726 ntanner@southalabama.edu I will use FALL2024 as the waiver code. The application will ask for PROMO code you will enter Fall2024
University of West Florida Pensacola, FL uwf.edu/applynow Grace Tennyson 850-474-2230 admissions@uwf.edu I will use a different waiver code. Use code: ALCAC2024
Wallace CC Selma Selma, AL https://www.wccs.edu/admissions/admission-application Shuntelra Logan-Rudolph 334-876-9287 shuntelra.logan@wccs.edu No code is needed. N/A
Wallace Community College-Dothan Dothan, AL www.wallace.edu Mary Wiggins 334-556-2471 mwiggins@wallace.edu No code is needed. N/A
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